PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			ן ר
MCI, LLC 11/20/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Verizon Business Global LLC		
Street Address:	140 West Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	al Code: 10007-2109		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type			
Property T	уре	Number]
Property T		Number 175603]
	114		[]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]
Application Number:	114 E DATA	75603	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 9087668264	75603	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email:	E DATA 9087668264 be sent via US Main joseph.r.pali	75603 I <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mieri@verizon.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA 9087668264 be sent via US Mai joseph.r.pali : Joseph R. P	175603 I <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mieri@verizon.com ralmieri	\$40.00 \$
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA 9087668264 be sent via US Mai joseph.r.pali : Joseph R. P One Verizor	A75603 I <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mieri@verizon.com lalmieri n Way	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA 9087668264 be sent via US Mai joseph.r.pali : Joseph R. P One Verizor Room 54N0	A75603 I <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mieri@verizon.com lalmieri n Way	\$40.00 \$
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 9087668264 be sent via US Mai joseph.r.pali : Joseph R. P One Verizor Room 54N0 Basking Rid	475603 A <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> nieri@verizon.com almieri n Way 74	\$40.00 \$



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCI, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCI, LLC" TO "VERIZON BUSINESS GLOBAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.



3923795 8100

061071088

Varriet Smith Windso

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5218190

DATE: 11-22-06 PATENT REEL: 029033 FRAME: 0408

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:30 PM 11/21/2006 FILED 04:42 PM 11/21/2006 SRV 061071088 - 3923795 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

MCI, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is MCI, LLC.

2. The Certificate of Amendment of the limited liability company is hereby amended by changing Article First thereof so that as amended, the Article shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Verizon Business Global LLC;"

r. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of November, 2006.

By and S MILL (Authorized Person)

Name: Randal S. Milch

DM_NY #73995 v1

RECORDED: 09/25/2012